Environmental
Protection Agency, Region VII, 726
Minnesota Avenue, Kanss City, Kansas
66101, (913) 551–7630, the following
Complaint:

In the Matter of Richard Posey, Gravois
Mills, Missouri, Docket No. VII–96–W–0008.

The Complaint proposes a penalty of
Thirteen Thousand Six Hundred Fifty
Dollars ($13,650) for the discharge of
pollutants from a point source into the
waters of the United States without
permit in accordance with 40 CFR part
22, in violation of Sections 301 and 404
of the Clean Water Act.

For Further Information: Persons
wishing to receive a copy of EPA’s